COUNTY RESOLUTION NO. 16- 6 l

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT EXTENSION

WHEREAS, the Marshall County Board appointed Patrick G. Sloan to be the County Engineer through
November 30, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT with Patrick G. Sloan adopted in Resolution 13-94 provided
compensation amounts through November 20, 2016 and left the last two years of the appointment negotiable;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that annual salary for Patrick G. Sloan for the remainder of his appointment
be:

December 1, 2016 through November 30, 2017 $ 99,000
December 1, 2017 through November 30, 2018 $100,980

FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED that all other terms and conditions of the EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

adopted in Resolution 13-94 be extended and continue through November 30, 2018 with the exception that the
cap on spouse health insurance cost to be paid by the County will be eliminated.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 13" day of October, A.D. 2016

Chairman, Marshall County Board, Gary Kroeschen

kg ALOor

County Clerk, Marshall County, Melody Weber

ATTEST:




